Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

Attorneys At Law 1725 Windward Concourse Suite 150 Alpharetta, Georgia 30005

Also Admitted in New York Telephone: (770) 232-9200 Email: lsteinhart@telecomcounsel.com Facsimile: (770) 232-9208

February 29, 2024

VIA E-DOCKET

Executive Director South Dakota Public Utilities Commission 500 East Capitol Avenue Pierre, SD 57501-5070 (605) 773-3201

Re: MAXSIP TEL LLC d/b/a Maxsip Telecom f/k/a MAXSIP TELECOM CORPORATION

Wireless and Voice-over-Internet Protocol services

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please be advised that MAXSIP TELECOM CORPORATION reorganized from a New York Corporation to a New York limited liability company and is now known as MAXSIP TEL LLC ("Maxsip"). Maxsip hereby submits to the South Dakota Public Utilities Commission ("Commission") notification that it will be providing Voice-over-Internet Protocol Services and Wireless services throughout the State of South Dakota under the name MAXSIP TEL LLC d/b/a Maxsip Telecom.

If you have any questions or if we may provide you with any additional information, please do not hesitate to contact Victoria Martin at vmartin@telecomcounsel.com or 770-232-9200.

Respectfully submitted,

/s/ Lance J.M. Steinhart

Lance J.M. Steinhart, Esq.
Managing Attorney
Lance J.M. Steinhart, P.C.

MAXSIP TEL LLC d/b/a Maxsip Telecom f/k/a MAXSIP TELECOM
CORPORATION

Attachment